

City of Hogansville

City Council

Meeting Agenda

Monday, June 17, 2019 – 7pm

Mayor: William C. Stankiewicz	2021	City Manager:	David Milliron
Council Post 1: Reginald Jackson	2021	City Clerk:	Lisa E. Kelly
Council Post 2: Marichal Price	2021	City Attorney:	Jeffrey M. Todd
Council Post 3: W. Fred Higgins	2019	Chief of Police:	Brian V. Harr
Council Post 4: George K. Bailey	2019		
Council Post 5: Theresa D. Strickland*	2019	* Mayor Pro-Tem	1

Public Hearing – Millage Rate – 7pm

1. Public Hearing to hear Citizen comments regarding the Millage Rate.

Public Hearing – 2019/2020 Budget – Immediately following the Millage Rate Public Hearing

1. Public Hearing to hear Citizen comments regarding the 2019/2020 Budget.

Regular Meeting – Immediately following the 2019/2020 Budget Public Hearing

Call to Order – Mayor Stankiewicz Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Agenda Approval of Minutes: Work Session held on May 28, 2019 Work Session held on May 30, 2019

Regular Meeting held on June 3, 2019 (includes Public Hearings on Millage Rate & Budget)

Presentation

- 1. USDA Grant Funding Area Specialist Tamika Lucas
- 2. Troup County Parks & Recreation Director Lance Dennis
- 3. Employee Service Award Police Chief Brian Harr

New Business

- 1. Resolution Adopting the 2019/2020 Budget
- 2. Millage Rate Adoption
- 3. Resolution Georgia Heritage Grant
- 4. Citizen Committee Appointments
 - a. Cemetery Board
 - b. Historic Preservation Commission
 - c. LaGrange Airport Authority
- 5. Surplus Property 1975 Grimmer Schmidt 150 Air Compressor
- 6. Schedule Town Hall Meeting

City Manager's Report

Council Member Reports

- 1. Council Member Jackson
- 2. Council Member Price
- 3. Council Member Higgins
- 4. Council Member Bailey
- 5. Council Member Strickland

Mayor's Report

<u>Adjourn</u>

Upcoming Dates & Events

- June 18, 2019 | 6:30pm Meeting of the Hogansville Historic Preservation Commission
- June 20, 2019 | 5pm Mayor & Council Work Session
- June 25, 2019 | 6:30pm Meeting of the Hogansville Downtown Development Authority

Meeting to be held at Hogansville City Hall, 400 East Main Street, Hogansville, Georgia 30230